
Page 1 of 5 

 

Amendment  no.2 

20th September,2014 

 

Sub : Amendment to the tender for the Supply of Geared Motors as per specifications at Factories in Kerala/Karnataka 

 

Ref : IFB No : HLL/CED/CON-AUG/SUPPLY/GEARED MOTOR/OPFS/IFC/KFB/2014 dtd. 15-09-2014 

 

With reference to the above, we here by incorporate the following amendment to the tender documents as detailed 
below : 

Amendment no.2 

The last date of date for receipt and opening of bid of the above referred tender has been amended as follows. 

(a) Last date and time of receipt of tender : 26-09-2014,15.00Hrs 
(b) Date and time of opening tender          : 26-09-2014, 15.30Hrs 
(c ) Schedule IV –Format for quoting 

Existing 

 

 

 

 

 



Page 2 of 5 

 

SCHEDULE  IV 
FORMAT FOR QUOTING 

SCHEDULE FOR THE SUPPLY OF  GEARED MOTORS FOR ONLINE POWDER FINISHING SYSTEM  FOR KERALA/KARNATAKA 
   For supply in Kerala For supply in Karnataka 

Sl 
no. 

Specification of item Unit Quntity Rate  

Rs. 

Amount 

Rs. 

Quntity Rate  

Rs. 

Amount 

Rs. 

1. MAKE : POWER BUILD LTD Nos. 2.00   2.00   

 RATING : 2.56 KW        

 TYPE : F062050-WMZF1A.754A ------
DB.06F.020.50_WMZF1A_754A_ 

       

 NO OF STAGES : 2        

 POWER INPUT: 0.75 KW /4 POLE ASYN. 
THREE PHASE AC 440V,50Hz 

       

 OUT PUT SHAFT: HOLLOW SHAFT 35 DIA        

 GEAR BOX DESIGN: UNIVERSAL MOUNTING 
PARALLEL HELICAL SHAFT 

       

 FLANGE AT OUTPUT END: WITHOUT 
FLANGE 

       

 NO OF POLES: 4        

 REDUCTION RATIO: 49.47:1        

 OUTPUT RPM : 28        

 LUBRICATION : REF MANUAL AS PER STD        



Page 3 of 5 

 

 MOTOR MOUNTING : INTEGRAL WITH 
FLANGE MOUNTING 

       

 MOTOR PROTECTION: AS PER IEC STD        

 TERMINAL BOX: TOP OF MOTOR        

 CONNECTION TYPE : STANDARD        

 ENCLOSURE : IP55        

 DUTY CLASS : S1        

 TEMPERATURE CLASS : F        

 AS PER IEC IP 55 STD        

 Basic Price in Rs.         

 Packing & forwarding charges (1%)        

 Total         

 CST/VAT  in Rs.        

 Gross Amount Rs.        

(In words) 

I agree to supply all the items as per schedule at the rates quoted by me as above and the terms and conditions of the tender document. 

 

SIGNATURE OF THE SUPPLIER 

 

 



Page 4 of 5 

 

Read as 

SCHEDULE IV 
FORMAT FOR QUOTING 

SCHEDULE FOR THE SUPPLY OF GEARED MOTORS FOR ONLINE POWDER FINISHING SYSTEM FOR KERALA/KARNATAKA 
   For supply in Kerala For supply in Karnataka 

Sl 
no. 

Specification of item Unit Quantity Rate  

Rs. 

Amount 

Rs. 

Quantity Rate  

Rs. 

Amount 

Rs. 

1. MAKE : NORD/ROSSI/SEW/POWER BUILD  Nos. 2.00   2.00   

 POWER INPUT: 0.75 KW /4 POLE ASYN. THREE 
PHASE AC 440V,50Hz 

       

 OUT PUT SHAFT: HOLLOW SHAFT 35 DIA        

 GEAR BOX DESIGN:PARALLEL HELICAL 
SHAFT,MOTORISED GEAR 

       

 MOUNTING:FOOT MOUNTING WITH 
CENTERING 

       

 NO OF POLES: 4        

 REDUCTION RATIO: 196:1        

 OUTPUT RPM : 6 - 7        

 LUBRICATION : REF MANUAL AS PER STD        

 MOTOR MOUNTING : INTEGRAL WITH FLANGE 
MOUNTING 

       

 MOTOR PROTECTION: AS PER IEC STD        



Page 5 of 5 

 

 TERMINAL BOX: TOP OF MOTOR        

 CONNECTION TYPE : STANDARD        

 ENCLOSURE : IP55        

 DUTY CLASS : S1        

 SAFETY FACTOR:1.5        

 TEMPERATURE CLASS : F        

 COMPATABILITY : SHOULD BE COMPATABLE 
FOR FREQUENCY VARIATIONS FROM  0 To 50 
Hz 

       

 AS PER IEC IP 55 STD        

 Basic Price in Rs.         

 Packing & forwarding charges (1%)         

 Total         

 CST/VAT  in Rs.        

 Gross Amount Rs.        

(In words) 

I agree to supply all the items as per schedule at the rates quoted by me as above and the terms and conditions of the tender document. 

SIGNATURE OF THE BIDDER 

ASSOCIATE VICE PRESIDENT (CED) 


